Request for prosecution

Page 1 _Of 1

{1A}
Agency Case No. A23-221155
Submitting agency
Agency CCAPS Phone 455-7710 Agency Notes A23-221155
Detail Fax 455-8102
Animal Control Officer: L. Narro P# CE166

Defendant Information

aka

Affidavit for warrant

Name Daniel Arthur Hall

Declaration of Arest \j Request Summons

ID No. ssN I

Scope

FBI

ARR

PAD

RET

DA office use only

case no.

Track

atty.

date

Charge Information

Sed No charge

NRS/CCC

NOC

event no.

date / fime

location / zip

victim

custodian of small

dog

Torture or unjustifiably
maim, mutilate or kill -
Defendant being the

white/tan Chihuahva
type named “Pancho”
did cruelly beat and
unjustifiably injure sald

NRS 574.100
1(a)

53264

A23-221155

03/20/23
3:00pm

Las Vegas NV
89148

notes




Defendant Information Worksheet
Page 1of 1

Agency Case No, A23-221155

Defendant Information

Name: aka:
Hall, Daniel Arthur
Defendant’s place of birfli: City State S
Location of crime-Street No. City State Zip Room Apt Space
Las Vegas NV 89148
Defendant's current address — Street No. City State Zip Room Apt Space
« Sorrento Las Vegas NV 89121
RACE SEX HGT WT HAIR EYES DOB
¢ M e
Defendant Information
Name: aka:
Defendant's place of birth: City State SS#
Tocation of crime-Streel No. City State Zip Room Apt Space
Defendant's ourrent address - Swect No. City State Zip Room Apt Space
RACE TE)(| HoT WT HATR EVES DOB
R S ——
‘ Bt Kt e w
Defendant Information
Name: aka:
Tieiendant s place of birth: Tity Tiate T
Location of crime-Street No, City State Zip Room Apt Space
Defendant's current address — Street No. City State Zip Room Apt Space
RACE SEX HGT WT HAIR EYES DOB
Defendant Information
Name: aka:
Defendant's place of birth: City State SS#
Tocation of crime-Street No. Oity Nate Zip Room Apt Space
T3¢ Tendont s Current agaress - Sweet No, ity Sate Z1p Toom Apt Space
RACE SEX HGT WT HAIR EYES DOB




Witness list

Page 1 of 1

Agency Case No.A23-221155

00S: Out-Of-State H: Hostile DR: Defendant Related M: Minor

Codes ID/ P# / Address Phone #
wit Code
Name _ Delaney Riley ID/P No. CE187 Residence
O
SSN DOB
Employment 702-455-7710
Res City State Zip il
Empl _4701 W Russell _ City Las Vegas State_ NV Zip 89118 Fax
PEE Luis N ID/P No. CE166
= ame vis Namo 0. Residancs
SSN DOB
Res City State 7ip Employment 7024937710
Empl _4701 W Russell _ City Las Vegas State___NV_ Zip 89118 Fein
wit Code
Name m i et | D PING. rResidence [ NG
——!—— SSN el PIl |
N NRS574053 [ NRs  BETE N R NRS Cedihnn
Empl City State Zip
Fax
Wit Code
o jo/Fhe. Residence
SSN DOB
Res City State Zip Epioyroet
Empl City State Zip Foi
Wit Code
Name ID /P No. bediieren
SSN DOB
Res City State Zip ETRRymait
Empl City State Zip Fax
tn V: Victim VR: Victim Related O: Officer




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CLARK COUNTY ANIMAL PROTECTION SERVICES

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF WARRANT/SUMMONS
(N.R.S. 171.102; 53.045)

STATE OF NEVADA ]
Ss: Hall, Daniel

]
COUNTY OF CLARK ] A23-221155
Luis Narro, Animal Control Officer deposes and says:
That based upon the information obtained from statements of the witnesses named herein, that there is

cause to believe that the defendant named herein, committed violation(s) of Nevada Revised Statutes
and/or Clark County Ordinances, to wit:

NRS 574.100 1(a) Torture or unjustifiably maim, mutilate or kill - Defendant being the custodian of
small white/tan Chihuahua type named “Pancho” did cruelly beat and unjustifiably injure said dog.

In support of the assertions made herein the following information is provided.

On March 218t 2023, at 07:25 hours, Clark County Animal Protection Services (CCAPS) Dispatch

received a telephonic complaint that NRS 574.053 Las Vegas, NV
89148 INEEZY I (a2 small white/tan male Chihuahua named “Pancho”) NRS 574.053
e

ith injuries caused by the NAC 441A.412
NRS 574.053

NRS 574.053

Daniel Hall admitted to hitting
“Pancho” on two separate occasions, and both times the dog had to be taken to the Veterinarian 1or
treatment. Officer Riley provided witness statements to NRS 574.053 declined to move forward at

that time NRS 574.053
NRS 574.053 Officer Riley offered to impound the dog temporarily to

give her time to remove Mr. Hall from the lease, and she declined saying he did not have a key to the

house anymore. Daniel Hall called INEEEZEEERwhile Officer Riley was on scene, and he asked to speak
with Officer Riley. Mr. Hall admitted to Officer Riley that on two separate occasions he hit “Pancho” for no

reason, and he is trying to get help to deal with his anger issues.

On July 5%, 2023, CCAPS Dispatch received the first of several witness statements from[ il

NRS 574.053

NRS 574.053 iagnosis of “pain and trauma secondary to reported abuse”, and a receipt
for over $1200 dollars in veterinary bills.wprovided a discharge statement from the Vet
clinic dated 02/24/23 indicating “Pancho’ had bruising in the groin area, but she did not know at the time

who or what caused the bruising.




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

a7

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

After reviewing the information, Officer Riley gathered the evidence and sent an Animal Cruelty
Complaint form to Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department (LVMPD) Animal Crimes unit to file animal

cruelty charges on behalf of [NRSEIZEER

On November 6t 2023, CCAPS Dispatch received a call from [ IIGEEEZEEEINE- d vising
that LVMPD Detectives had informed ]}l they were not filing charges. | reviewed the witness statements

and prepared this request for prosecution.

Based on the information contained herein, this officer has cause to believe and does
believe that the subject named herein was/is in violation of county ordinances and/or
NRS statutes as described and prays for the issuance of a summons or warrant.

| declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 2" day of December 2023

S T

OFFICER: Luis Narro




