{1A}

Agency Case No. A23-221155

Submitting agency

Agency CCAPS

Phone <u>455-7710</u>

Agency Notes <u>A23-221155</u>

Detail

Fax <u>455-8102</u>

Animal Control Officer: L. Narro

P# CE166

Defendant Information

Name Daniel Arthur Hall

aka

Affidavit for warrant Declaration of Arrest V Request Summons Scope FBI RET

DA office use only

	1		
case no.	Track	atty.	date

Charge Information

Sed No	charge	NRS/CCC	NOC	event no.	date / time	location / zip	victim
	Torture or unjustifiably malm, mutilate or kill - Defendant being the custodian of small white/tan Chihuahua type named "Pancho" did cruelly beat and unjustifiably injure said dog	NRS 574.100 1(a)	53264	A23-221155	03/20/23 3:00pm	Las Vegas NV 89148	
atty notes							

Defendant Information Worksheet

Page <u>1 of 1</u>

Agency Case No. A23-221155

Defendant	Information							
Name:	Intolliation			aka:				
Hall, Dar	niel Arthur							
Defendant's place	e of birth:		City	State	SS#			
					PII		1	1 6
Location of crime	-Street No.		City	State	Zip	Room	Apt	Space
			Las Vegas	NV	89148			
Defendant's curre	ent address – Street No.		City	State	Zip	Room	Apt	Space
Sorrent	to		Las Vegas	NV	89121			
RACE	SEX	HGT	WT	HAIR	EYES	DOB		
С	M					P		
	Information			aka:				
Name:				aka.				
Defendant's place	e of birth:		City	State	SS#			
Location of crime	-Street No.		City	State	Zip	Room	Apt	Space
Defendant's curre	ent address – Street No		City	State	Zip	Room	Apt	Space
	SEX	I HGT	WI	HAIR	EYES	DOB		
RACE	SEX	no.	W					
Defendant	Information							
Name:				aka:				
Defendant's place	e of birth:		City	State	SSA			
								1.6
Location of crime	e-Street No.		City	State	Zip	Room	Apt	Space
Defendant's curr	ent address – Street No		City	State	Zip	Room	Apt	Space
RACE	SEX	HGT	WT	HAIR	EYES	DOB		
10102								
	Information			aka:				
Name:								
Defendant's plac	e of birth:		City	State	SS#			
Location of crime	e-Street No.		City	State	Zip	Room	Apt	Space
Defendant's curr	rent address - Street No).	City	State	Zip	Room	Apt	Space
RACE	SEX	HGT	WT	HAIR	EYES	DOB		

Agency Case No.A23-221155

Codes	ID / P# / Address	Phone #
Wit Code O	Name	Residence Employment 702-455-7710
	Empl 4701 W Russell City Las Vegas State NV Zip 89118	Fax
Wit Code	Name Luis Narro ID / P No. CE166 SSN DOB	Residence
	Res City State Zip	Employment <u>702-455-7710</u>
	Empl 4701 W Russell City Las Vegas State NV Zip 89118	Fax
Wit Code	Name NRS 574.053 ID / P No. SSN DOB PII	Residence PII
	Res NRS 574.053 City NRS State N Zip NRS	Employment
	EmplCityStateZip	Fax
Wit Code	NameID / P No. SSN DOB Res City State Zip	Residence Employment
	EmplCityStateZip	Fax
Wit Code	NameID/P No. SSNDOB	Residence
	Res	Employment
	EmplCityStateZip	Fax
Witness C	Codes: V: Victim VR: Victim Related O: Officer t-Of-State H: Hostile DR: Defendant Related M: Minor	

CLARK COUNTY ANIMAL PROTECTION SERVICES DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF WARRANT/SUMMONS

1

2

(N.R.S. 171.102; 53.045)

3							
4	STATE OF NEVADA] 1 ss: Hall, Daniel						
5	COUNTY OF CLARK] A23-221155						
6	Luis Narro, Animal Control Officer deposes and says:						
7	That based upon the information obtained from statements of the witnesses named herein, that there is						
8	cause to believe that the defendant named herein, committed violation(s) of Nevada Revised Statutes and/or Clark County Ordinances, to wit:						
9							
10	NRS 574.100 1(a) Torture or unjustifiably maim, mutilate or kill — Defendant being the custodian of small white/tan Chihuahua type named "Pancho" did cruelly beat and unjustifiably injure said dog.						
11	small white/tan Chindanda type hamed Pancho did orderly beat and drijustinesty injure sale asg.						
12	In support of the assertions made herein the following information is provided.						
13							
14	On March 21st 2023, at 07:25 hours, Clark County Animal Protection Services (CCAPS) Dispatch received a telephonic complaint that NRS 574.053 Las Vegas, NV						
15	89148 NRS 574.053 (a small white/tan male Chihuahua named "Pancho") NRS 574.053 with injuries caused by the NAC 441A.412						
16	NRS 574.053						
17	NRS 574.053 NRS 574.053 Daniel Hall admitted to hitting NRS						
18	"Pancho" on two separate occasions, and both times the dog had to be taken to the Veterinarian for treatment. Officer Riley provided witness statements to NRS 574.053 declined to move forward at						
19	that time NRS 574.053 NRS 574.053 Officer Riley offered to impound the dog temporarily to						
20	give her time to remove Mr. Hall from the lease, and she declined saying he did not have a key to the						
21	with Officer Riley. Mr. Hall admitted to Officer Riley that on two separate occasions he hit "Pancho" for no reason, and he is trying to get help to deal with his anger issues.						
22	On July 5th, 2023, CCAPS Dispatch received the first of several witness statements from N						
23							
24	NRS 574.053						
25							
26	NRS 574.053 diagnosis of "pain and trauma secondary to reported abuse", and a receipt for over \$1200 dollars in veterinary bills. NRS 574.053 provided a discharge statement from the Vet						
27	for over \$1200 dollars in veterinary bills. NRS 574.053 provided a discharge statement from the Vet clinic dated 02/24/23 indicating "Pancho" had bruising in the groin area, but she did not know at the time who or what caused the bruising.						
28	WNO OF What Gaused the Druising.						

After reviewing the information, Officer Riley gathered the evidence and sent an Animal Cruelty Complaint form to Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department (LVMPD) Animal Crimes unit to file animal cruelty charges on behalf of NRS 574.053

On November 6th, 2023, CCAPS Dispatch received a call from NRS 574.053 advising that LVMPD Detectives had informed N they were not filing charges. I reviewed the witness statements and prepared this request for prosecution.

Based on the information contained herein, this officer has cause to believe and does believe that the subject named herein was/is in violation of county ordinances and/or NRS statutes as described and prays for the issuance of a summons or warrant.

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 2nd day of December 2023

Luin Mario

OFFICER: Luis Narro